(4) Restatement of Previous Year’s Figures

In these consolidated financial statements, the previous year's figures were restated on the basis of IAS 8.42

as follows:

LBS Norddeutsche Landesbausparkasse Berlin-Hannover, Hannover (LBS) is included in the consolidated

financial statements as an associate and reported in the 2021 consolidated balance sheet as investments

accounted for using the equity method. At subsequent measurement in accordance with IAS 28, the equity-

carrying amount is increased or decreased by the share of profit or loss attributable to the Group and of

other comprehensive income (OCI). As at the reporting date 31 December 2021, an increase in the OCI was

recognised in the at-equity valuation of the LBS instead of a reduction. The correction to be made in accord-

ance with IAS 8 involves reducing the OCI and adjusting the equity carrying amount of the LBS in the corre-

sponding amount via the statement of comprehensive income without affecting profit or loss.

Adjustment of the balance sheet values as at 31 December 2021:

31 Dec.2021
(in € million)

Before
adjustment

 Adjustment
LBS

After
adjustment

Assets

Investments accounted for using the equity method  107  –  32  75

Further assets  114 556  –  114 556

Total assets  114 663  –  32  114 631

Liabilities

Further liabilities  108 783  –  108 783

Equity

Issued capital  3 083  –  3 083

Capital reserve  2 589  –  2 589

Retained earnings  973  13  986

Accumulated other comrehensive income (OCI)  –  808  –  45  –  853

Currency translation reserve  –  9  –  –  9

Other equity  –  –  –

Equity capital attributable to the owners of
NORD/LB  5 828  –  32  5 796

Additional equity  50  –  50

Equity capital attributable to non-controlling
interests  2  –  2

  5 880  –  32  5 848

Total liabilities and equity  114 663  –  32  114 631

Adjustment of consolidated profit/loss and comprehensive income for the period from 1 January to 31 De-

cember 2021:

1 Jan. - 31 Dec.2021
(in € million)

 Before
adjustment

 Adjustment
LBS

 After
adjustment

Profit/loss from investments accounted for using the equity method  –  17  13  –  4

Further profit/loss  115  –  115

Earnings before restructuring, transformation and taxes  98  13  111

Profit/loss from restructuring and transformation  –  82  –  –  82

Earnings before taxes  16  13  29

Income taxes  3  –  3

Consolidated profit/loss  19  13  32

of which:
attributable to the owners of NORD/LB  19  13  32